OP \$140.00 1687916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spring Capital Partners, L.P.		03/24/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 Byberry Road
Internal Address:	Suite 909
City:	Huntingdon Valley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687916	ROCK-IT CARGO
Registration Number:	1681267	AIR AND SEA ROCK-IT CARGO
Registration Number:	1587918	ROCK-IT CARGO AIR AND SEA
Registration Number:	1587915	ROCK-IT CARGO
Registration Number:	2401198	ROCK-IT AIR CHARTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5378

Email: bcraig@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 130 N. 18th Street

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077807-00353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford C. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford C. Craig/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0781

DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Rock-It Cargo - Spring Capital Partners - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 3-24-15 #page1.tif source=Rock-It Cargo - Spring Capital Partners - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 3-24-15 #page2.tif source=Rock-It Cargo - Spring Capital Partners - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 3-24-15 #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0782**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made this day of March 2015 (the "Effective Date") by Spring Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a business address at 2330 West Joppa Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093 ("Secured Party"), in favor of Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 1800 Byberry Road, Suite 909, Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006 ("Grantor") and Rock-It Cargo USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 1800 Byberry Road, Suite 810, Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006.

WHEREAS Secured Party and Grantor entered into that certain Proprietary Rights Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2004 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its <u>Proprietary Rights</u> (as that term is defined in that certain Investment Agreement dated as of September 30, 2004, by and among Secured Party and Grantor (the "<u>Investment Agreement</u>")), including without limitation the trademarks identified in <u>EXHIBIT A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof;

WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks at Reel/Frame 2951/0446 on October 1, 2004;

WHEREAS Grantor has fully paid its obligations under the Investment Agreement and all other agreements between Grantor and Secured Party, and Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Proprietary Rights, including without limitation the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Secured Party hereby releases and remits to Grantor any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Proprietary Rights, including without limitation the Trademarks, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement. This Release hereby confirms the termination and release of any and all previous security interests granted to Secured Party by Grantor. Secured Party specifically acknowledges that Secured Party does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Proprietary Rights, including without limitation the Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0783 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release by its duly authorized officer, effective as of the Effective Date.

SPRING CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Spring Capital Investors, LLC

Its General Partner

Name:

Robert McE. Stewart

Title:

Member

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ROCK-IT CARGO	1,687,916	May 19, 1992
AIR AND SEA ROCK-IT CARGO & Design	1,681,267	March 31, 1992
ROCK-IT CARGO AIR AND SEA & Design	1,587,918	March 20, 1990
ROCK-IT CARGO	1,587,915	March 20, 1990
ROCK-IT AIR CHARTER	2,401,198	November 7, 2000

077807.00345/100023662v.1 TRADEMARK **REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0785**

RECORDED: 03/24/2015